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sequently thereto, shall conform as nearly as may be, 
in all respects, to the provisions of the statutes of this 
state relative to the sale of lands for unpaid, taxes, and 
the conveyance and redemption thereof, and shall be 
as valid and binding as like sales made pursuant to said 
statutes. 

SzerroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its pas-age and publication. 

Approved March 29, 1864. 

CHAPTER 218. 

[Published April 5, 1804.) 

AN ACT to authorize the Central bank of Wisconsin to reduce its 
capital stock. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in um- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

NSW stock 	SECTION 1. The Central bank of Wisconsin is hereby 
may be reduced, authorized to reduce its capital stock to any sum not 

less than twenty.five thousand dollars, upon filing with 
the bank comptoller a certificate from the secretary of 
state, that said bank has complied with the require-
ments of subdivision thirteen of an act to amend chapter 
479 of the general laws of Wisconsin for the year 1852, 
entitled "an act to authorize the business of banking 
in the state of Wisconsin," approved May 15th, 1858, 
and setting forth in said certificate the amount to which 

Proviso.  such capital stock is to be reduced : provided, that said 
bank shall not be allowed to reduce its capital stock W 
an amount less than its circulating notes outstanding at 
the time of the filing of the certificate required in this 
section ; and said bank shall be required to pay to the 
state treasurer all taxes due to the state on the full 
amount of its capital up to and including the day 
on which such certificate is filed with the bank comp-
troller. 

Osettileate to be 	SKOTION 2. The president and cashier of the bank 
Sled. 	named in section one of this act, shall file in the db. 

of the register of deeds in the county where said bank 
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is located, a certificate under oath, stating the sum to 
which the capital stock of said bank is reduced. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 29, 1864. 

CHAPTER 214. 

[Published April 6, 1864.] 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of certain officers, and to extend the 
time for the ( for she) collection of a tax in the village of Shuns-
burgh. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represente4 in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The assessment roll of the village Of Alondoloeut roll 

Shnllsburgh, in the county of La Fayette, made for  
said village for the year one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-three, and the tax list based upon said assess-
ment roll, and the warrant thereto annexed or thereon 
indorsed, signed by the president and countersigned 
by the clerk of said village, bearing date the 19th day 
of October, in the year one thousand eight hundred and 
sixty-three, is hercby &dared to be legal and valid for 
all intents and purposes, notwithstanding any and all 
omissions of any of the officers of said village in not 
fully complying with the provisions and requirements 
of the charter incorporating said village. 

SECTION 2. The provisions of said village charter Tim* to millet 
taxes extended. relating to the collection of taxes and the distraining 

and selling of the goods and chattels for the non-pay-
ment of the taxes on said tax list, are hereby extended 
for the period of three months j  for the purpose of col-
lecting the taxes on said tax list ; and the marshal of 
said incorporated village is hereby directed and em-
powered to proceed and collect the taxes on said tax 
list, in pursuance of the provisions of the charter of 
said village. 

SECTION 3. This act shall be immediately published, 
and take effect and be in force from and after its passage 
and publication. 

Approved March 29, 1864. 


